FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: GORDON KENNETH NICHOLLS

Date of death: 10/10/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: May Shaw Nursing Home, Swansea in Tasmania

Address in Will: 66 Monash Street, Ascot Vale in Victoria

Date of Will: 30 January 2007

Executor named in Will: ADELE NICHOLLS

Executor named in Will:KERRI LEA ABRAHAM (in the Will referred to

as Kerrie Lea Abraham)

Full name of applicant: ADELE NICHOLLS

Address of applicant: 1/3 Victoria Street, Swansea in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: KERRI LEA ABRAHAM (in the Will referred to

as Kerrie Lea Abraham)

Address of applicant: 68 Monash Street, Ascot Vale, in Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for Alex Graham Legal

applicant:

Estate of: Gordon Kenneth Nicholls DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Alex Graham Legal Tel: 0407 242 265

Address: I 53C Burgess Street Email alex@alexgrahamlegal.com.au

Bicheno TAS 7215 Practitioner: AL Graham

Address for service:

1, 53C Burgess Street, Bicheno TAS 7215

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 30 January 2007

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania trading as Probate Registry.